Owner shall pay Engineer for the additional services described in Section 1.01 above the sum of Forty 

Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00), payable as a lump sum. 

C. The total compensation due Engineer under the Agreement shall be increased by a net amount of Thirty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00). 

1.02 Times for Rendering Services: All services described in Section 1.01 above have been completed in 

accordance with Owner's direction and project requirements. 

Section 2 – Effective Date, Ratification, and Confirmation 

2.01 The effective date of this Amendment is the date indicated above.